RESOLUTION -96- 97-08

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Refund 1992 Fund has carried forward cash from 1995/96 to 1996/97. Part of this money is to be used for District 5 resurfacing projects, remainder for 14th Street widening project. Amount to be finalized and then transferred to Capital Projects Fund-14th Street Phase II.

WHEREAS these transfers were not anticipated in the 1996/97 budget for the Capital Projects-Refund 1992 Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of January, 1997, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

	TOTAL	\$ 90,967
62999-59904	Reserve for Road Paving	12,942
APPROPRIATION 62415-56301	Resurfacing-Dist 5	78,025
REVENUE 62000-38991	Balances Forward-Cash	\$ 90,967

ADOPTED this 13th day of January, 1997.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN